

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: 36417

Turner made of nylon – 32 cm



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual: Turner Made of Nylon 32 cm

1. General Information

The Turner Made of Nylon, measuring 32 cm, is an essential kitchen tool designed for lifting, flipping, and serving a variety of foods with ease. Its durable nylon construction ensures compatibility with non-stick cookware and reduces the risk of scratching surfaces.

2. Safety Information

- Intended Use: This product is intended for use in cooking and serving food.
- Heat Resistance: The nylon turner can withstand temperatures up to 210°C (410°F). Do not expose to open flames or intense heat sources.
- Avoid Sharp Objects: Do not use sharp utensils that could damage the turner's surface.
- Child Safety: Keep the turner out of the reach of children to avoid accidents.
- Cleaning and Maintenance: Ensure the turner is cleaned and dried after use to prevent food contamination and maintain hygiene.

3. Product Specifications

- Material: Nylon
- Size: 32 cm
- Heat Resistance: Up to 210°C (410°F)
- Color: Black

4. Setup and Installation

This product requires no assembly. It is ready to use straight out of the packaging. Before first use, wash with warm soapy water, rinse, and dry thoroughly.

5. Operation

- Use the turner to lift, flip, or serve food items such as pancakes, eggs, or burgers.
- To flip food, slide the turner under the item gently and lift to turn over without breaking the food or damaging your cookware.
- When serving, use the flat surface of the turner to slide under the food and transfer it to the plate or serving dish.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Clean the turner after each use with warm soapy water or place in the dishwasher (top rack recommended).
- Avoid abrasive cleaners or scrubbing pads which may scratch the surface.
- Inspect the turner regularly for signs of wear or damage. Replace if necessary.

7. Troubleshooting

- Sticking: If food sticks to the turner, ensure that the cooking surface is preheated and lightly greased.
- Warping: Avoid exposure to high temperatures beyond the recommended limit, as this can cause warping.
- Damage: If the turner is scratched or damaged, discontinue use immediately to avoid contamination.

8. Disposal

Dispose of the turner in accordance with local regulations. As it is made of nylon, consider recycling options available in your area that accept plastic materials.

9. Contact

For further assistance or inquiries, please contact:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

DE DEUTSCH

Bedienungsanleitung für den GGM Gastro Turner aus Nylon (32 cm)

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für den GGM Gastro Turner aus Nylon entschieden haben. Diese praktische Küchenausstattung ist ideal für das Wenden und Servieren von Lebensmitteln, ohne dass das Kochgeschirr beschädigt wird. Bitte lesen Sie diese Anleitung sorgfältig durch, um sicherzustellen, dass Sie das Produkt sicher und effizient nutzen.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwendung gemäß Anleitung: Verwenden Sie den Turner nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck.
- Hitzeentwicklung: Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit offenen Flammen oder heißen Oberflächen. Der Turner kann sich bei hohen Temperaturen verformen.
 - Kindersicherheit: Halten Sie den Turner außerhalb der Reichweite von kleinen Kindern, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden.
- Reinigung: Reinigen Sie den Turner nach jedem Gebrauch, um eine Ansammlung von Bakterien zu vermeiden.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Produktbezeichnung: Turner aus Nylon
- Länge: 32 cm
- Material: Nylon
- Hitzebeständigkeit: Bis zu 210°C
- Farbe: Schwarz

4. Einrichtung und Installation

Der GGM Gastro Turner benötigt keine spezielle Installation. Um ihn zu verwenden:

1. Entnehmen Sie den Turner aus der Verpackung.
2. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Arbeitsfläche sauber und trocken ist.
3. Der Turner ist sofort einsatzbereit.

5. Betrieb

- Verwenden Sie den Turner zum Wenden von Lebensmitteln in Pfannen und auf Grillplatten.
- Achten Sie darauf, den Turner sanft unter die Lebensmittel zu heben, um Beschädigungen der Oberfläche zu vermeiden.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Vor der ersten Verwendung und nach jedem Gebrauch gründlich reinigen.
- Verwenden Sie warmes Seifenwasser und einen weichen Schwamm oder ein Tuch.
- Nicht in der Spülmaschine reinigen, um Beschädigungen zu vermeiden.
- Lassen Sie den Turner an der Luft trocknen.

7. Fehlersuche

Problem: Der Turner ist verformt.

Lösung: Lassen Sie den Turner bei Raumtemperatur abkühlen. Vermeiden Sie Hitzequellen.

Problem: Der Turner hinterlässt Kratzer im Kochgeschirr.

Lösung: Überprüfen Sie, ob der Turner ordnungsgemäß verwendet wird. Er sollte nicht bei übermäßiger Kraftanwendung eingesetzt werden.

8. Entsorgung

Bitte entsorgen Sie den Turner gemäß den geltenden lokalen Vorschriften für Kunststoffabfälle.

9. Kontakt

Bei Fragen oder Problemen mit Ihrem Produkt wenden Sie sich bitte an uns:

- E-Mail: info@ggmgastro.com
- Telefon: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

Vielen Dank für Ihr Vertrauen in GGM Gastro. Wir wünschen Ihnen viel Freude mit Ihrem Turner aus Nylon!

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor de Nylon Turner 32 cm (Model 36417)

1. Algemene Informatie

De Nylon Turner is een keukengereedschap ontworpen voor het veilig draaien en verplaatsen van voedsel tijdens het koken. Met een lengte van 32 cm is hij perfect voor gebruik in zowel professionele als thuiskeukens.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de turner uitsluitend voor het bedoeld doel.
- Vermijd contact met open vlammen of hete oppervlakken om smelten te voorkomen.
- Controleer regelmatig op slijtage of beschadigingen. Vervang de turner indien nodig.
- Houd buiten het bereik van kinderen om ongelukken te voorkomen.
- Recycleer of gooi nooit de nylon turner in een open vuur.

3. Productspecificaties

- Materiaal: Nylon
- Lengte: 32 cm
- Kleur: Zwart
- Warmtebestendigheid: Tot 210°C
- Vaatwasmachinebestendig: Ja

4. Installatie en Setup

De Nylon Turner vereist geen installatie. Bij ontvangst van het product, verpakking verwijderen en de turner is klaar voor gebruik. Controleer of het product vrij van beschadigingen is. Bij gebruik: Zorg dat de werkplek en pannen gereed zijn.

5. Gebruik

- Gebruik de turner om voedsel te draaien, zoals pannenkoeken of hamburgers.
- Vermijd het gebruik met scherpe voorwerpen die de nylon kunnen beschadigen.
- Gebruik op niet-klevende oppervlakken voor een optimale levensduur.

6. Reiniging en Onderhoud

- Na gebruik de turner grondig afspoelen met warm water en milde afwasmiddel.
- Voor vaatwasmachinegebruik, plaatst u de turner op het bovenste rek om contact met verwarmingselementen te vermijden.
- Controleer regelmatig op slijtage en reinig vóór elk gebruik.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Turner smelt
Oplossing: Controleer de temperatuur van de pan. Gebruik de turner niet bij temperaturen boven 210°C.
- Probleem: Turner vervormt
Oplossing: Gebruik de turner niet met scherpe objecten en houd deze uit de buurt van direct vuur.

8. Afvoer

- Bij het afdanken van de Nylon Turner, zorg ervoor dat deze gescheiden is van andere materialen.
- Dit product kan worden gerecycled volgens de lokale richtlijnen voor kunststof afval.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

- E-mailadres: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

Gebruik deze handleiding voor een veilige en efficiënte werking van uw Nylon Turner.

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto - Girador de Nylon 32 cm

1. Información General

El girador de nylon de 32 cm es un utensilio de cocina diseñado para facilitar la manipulación de alimentos calientes en parrillas y sartenes. Su construcción de nylon asegura que no se raye ni dañe las superficies antiadherentes.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso Apropriado: Este producto está diseñado solo para uso en cocina y debe ser utilizado exclusivamente para voltear alimentos.
- Temperatura Máxima: No exponga el girador a temperaturas superiores a 200°C.
- Avisos de Quemaduras: Tenga cuidado al manipular alimentos calientes para evitar quemaduras.
- Supervisión Requerida: Nunca deje desatendido el utensilio mientras está en uso.
- Evitar Cortes: No utilice cuchillos o utensilios afilados en contacto con el girador.
- Almacenamiento: Guarde en un lugar seco y fresco. Mantenga fuera del alcance de los niños.

3. Descripción General y Especificaciones

- Material: Nylon
- Longitud: 32 cm
- Apto para lavavajillas: Sí
- Color: Negro
- Uso: Apto para utensilios de cocina antiadherentes

4. Configuración e Instalación

1. Desembalaje: Retire el girador de nylon de su embalaje y asegúrese de que no tenga daños visibles.
2. Ubicación: Coloque el girador en un área de fácil acceso en su cocina, cerca de la estufa o parrilla.
3. Verifique los accesorios: Asegúrese de que no se requieran piezas adicionales para el uso del girador.

5. Operación

- Caliente la sartén o parrilla a la temperatura adecuada.
- Utilice el girador para voltear o mover los alimentos. Mantenga el utensilio en ángulo adecuado para un mejor control.
- Asegúrese de que el girador no apoye sobre superficies calientes sin supervisión.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lave a mano con agua tibia y jabón o coloque en el lavavajillas.
- Evite el uso de estropajos abrasivos que puedan dañar la superficie del girador.
- Almacene en un lugar seco para evitar la acumulación de humedad.

7. Solución de Problemas

- El girador se deforma: Asegúrese de no exponerlo a temperaturas superiores a 200°C.
- Dificultad para voltear alimentos: Revise que el girador esté en contacto adecuado con los alimentos y utilice la técnica correcta al voltear.

8. Eliminación

Deséchese de acuerdo a las regulaciones locales sobre residuos plásticos. No arroje el girador en el fuego ni en el vertedero sin verificar las leyes locales sobre reciclaje.

9. Contacto

Para más información, preguntas o servicio al cliente, contáctenos:

Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du Produit: Spatule en Nylon 32 cm

1. Informations Générales

La spatule en nylon de 32 cm est un outil de cuisine essentiel, conçu pour retourner, soulever et servir des aliments. Sa conception en nylon hautement résistant permet une utilisation polyvalente dans toutes les cuisines, qu'il s'agisse de la maison ou d'un établissement professionnel.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Usage prévu: Ne pas utiliser la spatule pour des tâches autres que celles pour lesquelles elle a été conçue.
- Température: Résiste à des températures jusqu'à 200°C. Évitez tout contact avec des surfaces chaudes.
- Manipulation: Gardez hors de la portée des enfants.
- Matériaux: Le nylon est non réactif et ne libère pas de substances nocives lors d'une utilisation normale.
- Nettoyage: Nettoyez régulièrement la spatule pour éviter l'accumulation de résidus alimentaires.

3. Aperçu du Produit et Spécifications

- Modèle: Spatule en Nylon 32 cm
- Matériau: Nylon renforcé
- Dimensions: Longueur: 32 cm
- Poids: 150 g
- Couleur: Noir
- Température maximale: 200°C
- Utilisation: Compatible avec tous les types de surfaces de cuisson

4. Installation et Configuration

1. Déballage: Retirez la spatule de l'emballage. Vérifiez qu'il n'y a pas de dommages visibles.
2. Préparation: Avant la première utilisation, lavez la spatule à l'eau chaude savonneuse puis rincez.
3. Stockage: Conservez la spatule dans un tiroir à couverts ou suspendue sur un crochet pour un accès facile.

5. Fonctionnement

- Utilisez la spatule pour retourner des aliments dans des poêles, casseroles, ou grils. Sa flexibilité permet un accès facile, même aux coins difficiles.
- Ne pas utiliser sur des surfaces coupantes ou abrasives pour éviter d'endommager la spatule.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Lavez à la main avec de l'eau chaude savonneuse ou placez-la dans le lave-vaisselle.
- Évitez l'utilisation de tampons à récurer abrasifs.
- Séchez complètement avant de ranger.

7. Dépannage

- Problème: La spatule se déforme.
- Solution: Évitez les températures élevées au-delà de 200°C.
- Problème: Résidus alimentaires difficiles à nettoyer.
- Solution: Faites tremper dans de l'eau chaude savonneuse avant de laver.

8. Élimination

Ne jetez pas le produit avec les déchets ménagers. Consultez les réglementations locales concernant le recyclage du nylon et des plastiques.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez contacter nos services :

- Email : info@gmgastro.com
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Turner in Nylon 32 cm

Informazioni Generali

Il Turner in nylon da 32 cm è progettato per l'uso in cucina e per la manipolazione di alimenti. Realizzato in nylon resistente, è ideale per girare, sollevare e servire cibi senza danneggiare le superfici antiaderenti delle pentole e delle padelle.

Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- **Uso Corretto:** Utilizzare il prodotto esclusivamente per il suo scopo previsto. Non utilizzarlo per scopi diversi.
- **Sicurezza Alimentare:** Assicurati che il turner sia sempre pulito prima di utilizzarlo con alimenti.
- **Riscaldamento:** Non posizionare il turner su fonti di calore diretto. Il nylon è resistente al calore, ma temperature estremamente elevate possono danneggiarlo.
- **Manutenzione:** Non utilizzare prodotti abrasivi o utensili taglienti per pulire il turner, in quanto potrebbero graffiare la superficie.
- **Bambini:** Tenere il prodotto fuori dalla portata dei bambini. Non lasciare i bambini senza supervisione mentre utilizzano utensili da cucina.

Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- **Materiale:** Nylon
- **Lunghezza:** 32 cm
- **Colore:** Nero
- **Adatto per:** Usi in cucina, per pentole e padelle antiaderenti.

Configurazione e Installazione

Non è richiesta alcuna installazione particolare per l'uso del turner in nylon. È pronto per l'uso immediato. Prima dell'uso, lavare il prodotto con acqua calda e sapone per rimuovere eventuali residui della produzione.

Funzionamento

Per utilizzare il turner in nylon:

1. Prendi il turner dalla maniglia, mantenendo una presa sicura.
2. Inserisci delicatamente la lama del turner sotto il cibo che desideri sollevare.
3. Solleva e inclina il turner per girare o servire il cibo.
4. Non utilizzare il turner per alimenti molto spessi o pesanti per evitare di danneggiarlo.

Pulizia e Manutenzione

- **Pulizia:** Lavare il turner con acqua calda e sapone dopo ogni utilizzo. Può essere lavato in lavastoviglie.
- **Asciugatura:** Asciugare con un panno pulito e asciutto per evitare macchie d'acqua.
- **Conservazione:** Conservare in un luogo asciutto, lontano da fonti di calore.

Risoluzione dei Problemi

- **Problema:** Il turner si deforma.
 - **Soluzione:** Non esporre il turner a temperature elevate. Se si deforma, lasciarlo raffreddare e ripristina la forma originale.
- **Problema:** Difficoltà nel maneggiare il cibo.
 - **Soluzione:** Assicurati che la lama del turner sia completamente sottostante al cibo prima di tentare di sollevarlo.

Smaltimento

Il turner in nylon deve essere smaltito in conformità con le normative locali sui rifiuti. Non gettare nel cestino dei rifiuti domestici. Si consiglia di informarsi sulle opzioni di riciclaggio o smaltimento ecologico.

Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattaci:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefono: 0800 7000 220
- Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania